BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AMEREN ENERGY GENERATING COMPANY,)
Petitioner,)
v. ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,) PCB 09-38) (Thermal Demonstration)
Respondent.)

APPEARANCE

I, David M. Loring, hereby file my appearance in this matter, on behalf of Ameren Energy Generating Company.

March 16, 2009

David M. Loring Schiff Hardin LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606

Tel: 312-258-5500

Email:dloring@schiffhardin.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AMEREN ENERGY GENERATING COMPANY,))
Petitioner,)
v. ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)) PCB 09-38) (Thermal Demonstration))
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO:

John Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O.Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 Webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

Joey Logan-Wilkey Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Division of Legal Counsel 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O.Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, **APPEARANCE**, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Ameren Energy Generating Company

By: David M. Loring

Dated: March 16, 2009 David M. Loring SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606

Tel: 312-258-5500

Email: dloring@schiffhardin.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 16th day of March, 2009, I have served electronically the attached **APPEARANCE**, upon the following persons:

John Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601

And electronically and by first class mail, postage affixed, upon

Joey Logan-Wilkey Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Division of Legal Counsel 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O.Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O.Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 Webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

March 16, 2009

David M. Loring SCHIFF HARDIN LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500 CH2\7149449.1 By: Dayid M. Loring